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likewise enclosing said warranty deed and contract encumbrance record 
1\o. 12, both of which are hereby approved. 

Respectfully, 
JOHN w. BRICKER. 

Attorney General. 

6474-A. 

APPROVAL-BONDS OF ClTY OF TOLEDO, LUCAS COUNTY, 
OHIO, $5,000.00. 

COLUMBUS, OHio, December 7, 1936. 

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio. 

o475. 

APPROVAL-BONDS OF RUSSIA RURAL SCHOOL DISTRICT, 
SHELBY COUNTY, OHIO, $26,530.00. 

CoLUMBus, OHio, December 7, 1936. 

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio. 

6476. 

APPROVAL-NINETEEN GRANTS OF EASEMENT TO LAND 
IN PIKE AND BETHEL TOWNSHIPS, CLARK COUNTY, 
OHIO. 

CoLUMBUS, OHio, December 8, 1936. 

HoN. L. WooDDELL, Conservation Commissioner, Columbus, Ohio. 

DEAR SIR: Y au have submitted for my examination and approval 
certain grants of easement executed to the State of Ohio by several prop­
erty owners in Pike and Bethel Townships, Clark County, Ohio, convey­
ing to the State of Ohio, for the purposes therein stated, certain tracts of 
land in said townships and county. 



ATTORNEY GENERAL 1721 

The grants of easement here in question, designated with respect to 
the number of the instrument and the name of the grantor, are as follows: 

Number 
186 
187 
188 
189 
190 
191 
192 
193 
194 
195 
196 
197 
198 
199 
200 
201 
202 
203 
204 

Name 
Harvey M. Grisso 
D. D. Funderburg 
John S. Black 
B. M. Shoyer 
Mary A. Hoke 
Sarah Stottlemyer 
W. H. Funderburg 
W m. L. Bocher 
John S. Black 
Carrie Eissel 
F. R. Foultz 
Amos Grisso 
0. R. Stockstill 
E. E. Hendriexson 
E. R. and E. Hendriexson 
D. M. Burcham 
J. H. Martin 
S. B. & J. H. Fry 
W. C. & E. M. Moyer 

By the above grants there is conveyed to the State of Ohio, certain 
lands described therein, for the sole purpose of using said lands for public 
fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water courses 
passing through and over said lands. 

Upon examination of the above instruments, I find that the same 
have been executed and acknowledged by the respective grantors in the 
manner provided by law and am accordingly approving the same as to 
legality and form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, all 
of which are herewith returned. 

Respectfully, 
JoHN W. BRICKER. 

Attorney General. 


