1720 OPINIONS

likewise enclosing said warranty deed and contract encumbrance record No. 12, both of which are hereby approved.

Respectfully,

JOHN W. BRICKER.

Attorney General.

6474-A.

APPROVAL—BONDS OF CITY OF TOLEDO, LUCAS COUNTY, OHIO, \$5,000.00.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, December 7, 1936.

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio.

n475.

APPROVAL—BONDS OF RUSSIA RURAL SCHOOL DISTRICT, SHELBY COUNTY, OHIO, \$26,530.00.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, December 7, 1936.

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio.

6476.

APPROVAL—NINETEEN GRANTS OF EASEMENT TO LAND IN PIKE AND BETHEL TOWNSHIPS, CLARK COUNTY, OHIO.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, December 8, 1936.

HON. L. WOODDELL, Conservation Commissioner, Columbus, Ohio.

DEAR SIR: You have submitted for my examination and approval certain grants of easement executed to the State of Ohio by several property owners in Pike and Bethel Townships, Clark County, Ohio, conveying to the State of Ohio, for the purposes therein stated, certain tracts of land in said townships and county.

The grants of easement here in question, designated with respect to the number of the instrument and the name of the grantor, are as follows:

Number	Name
186	Harvey M. Grisso
187	D. D. Funderburg
188	John S. Black
189	B. M. Shoyer
190	Mary A. Hoke
191	Sarah Stottlemyer
192	W. H. Funderburg
193	Wm. L. Bocher
194	John S. Black
195	Carrie Eissel
196	F. R. Foultz
197	Amos Grisso
198	O. R. Stockstill
199	E. E. Hendriexson
200	E. R. and E. Hendriexson
201	D. M. Burcham
202	J. H. Martin
203	S. B. & J. H. Fry
204	W. C. & E. M. Moyer

By the above grants there is conveyed to the State of Ohio, certain lands described therein, for the sole purpose of using said lands for public fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water courses passing through and over said lands.

Upon examination of the above instruments, I find that the same have been executed and acknowledged by the respective grantors in the manner provided by law and am accordingly approving the same as to legality and form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, all of which are herewith returned.

Respectfully,

JOHN W. BRICKER.

Attorney General.